
University of Denver Masters Swimming 
Limited Entry Meet March 6, 1999 
@ West High School, Denver, Colorado 
 
Meet Results for Timed Finals-Yards 

Return to the DU Aqua-holics Home Page

Return to the COMSA Home Page 
  
Event 1  Mixed 200 yard R-Medley  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                     Team            Finals     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
--- Mixed Ages 25 Through 34 ---  
  1     3002       Vail Swimming  A X-25      VS             1:47.86       
  2     3003       DU Aqua-holics B X-25      DU             1:57.55      
  3     3004       Green Mountain A X-25      GM             2:04.22       
  4     3001       DU Aqua-holics A X-25      DU             2:12.05      
  
Event 3  Mixed 200 yard Freestyle, Butterfly, Backstroke or Breaststroke    
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals     Stroke 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
--- Women Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1024       HAST, MEGHAN           24  VS             2:08.68     Freestyle   
  
--- Women Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1056       GEIL, KIMBERLY         29  BAM            2:13.45     Freestyle 
  
--- Women Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1066       LUND, KIRSTEN          32  DU             2:11.04     Freestyle 
  2     1007       SMITH, LAURA           32  VS             2:33.79     Butterfly 
  
--- Women Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1038       DULLEA, MELANIE        37  SS             2:11.53     Freestyle 
  2     1005       RICE, WENDY            36  BAM            2:27.41     Backstroke 
  3     1063       VAN ORDEN, SUSAN       39  DU             2:29.97     Freestyle 
  4     1011       FIELDS, KIM            36  VS             2:38.16     Freestyle 
  5     1053       NELSON, JUDY           38  HR             2:46.09     Butterfly 
  6     1049       NOLTE, SUSAN           37  HR             3:17.01     Breaststroke 
  
--- Women Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1041       HORVATH, ILONA         62  DELTA          4:31.42     Breaststroke 
  
--- Women Ages 75 Through 79 ---  
  1     1030       FROHS, AGOTA           78  JAM            4:18.59     Freestyle 
  
--- Men Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1023       KLUG, MICHAEL          27  VS             1:55.57     Freestyle 
  
--- Men Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1065       RUTHER, BRENT          31  DU             2:00.09     Freestyle   
  2     1067       REILLY, QUINN          32  DU             2:03.51     Freestyle 
  3     1057       GONZALES, MICHAEL      32  BAM            2:05.66     Backstroke 
  
--- Men Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1012       FIELDS, RIC            37  VS             1:55.93     Freestyle 
  2     1033       MELANSON, ED           36  DU             2:20.69     Backstroke   
  3     1006       DEIHL, COLIN           36  DU             2:21.67     Freestyle 
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  4     1077       BRADFORD, CHIP         38  DU             2:55.15     Freestyle 
  
--- Men Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1048       NOLTE, CHRIS           42  IM             2:00.89     Freestyle 
  2     1021       HARBACH, RUSSELL       43  CSST           2:21.90     Butterfly 
  3     1003       DITOLLA, ROBERT        44  HR             2:26.78     Butterfly 
  4     1068       ALVARADO, RAY          41  FM             2:27.78     Freestyle 
  
--- Men Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1045       MCCORMICK, PAUL        52  BAM            1:59.93     Freestyle 
  
--- Men Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1029       MALONE, MARK           60  GM             2:55.01     Freestyle 
  
Event 5  Women's 50 yard Choice/Butterfly, Backstroke or Breaststroke           
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals     Stroke 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1004       STORCH, AMBER          23  GM               32.54     Butterfly   
  
---  Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1051       SECKINGER, LEANNE      26  JAM              36.54     Butterfly   
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1082       SANDENWATER, KAREN     31  DU               36.41     Butterfly    
  2     1085       ROCKE, JENNIFER        33  BAM              39.44     Breaststroke   
  
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1005       RICE, WENDY            36  BAM              31.61     Backstroke   
  2     1076       GARNIER, KATHY         38  IM               35.69     Backstroke   
  3     1049       NOLTE, SUSAN           37  HR               42.39     Breaststroke   
  
---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1069       MCGARITY, MAUREEN      43  TF               43.72     Breaststroke   
 
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1054       REED, JUDY             54  SS               35.31     Butterfly  
  
---  Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1002       GROBER, HARRIETTE      56  UNAT             53.25     Backstroke   
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1040       CLAPP, MARY            60  AM             1:15.99     Breaststroke  
  
Event 6  Men's  50 yard Choice/Butterfly, Backstroke or Breaststroke 
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals     Stroke 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1047       MCCORMICK, AARON       23  BAM              30.33     Breaststroke   
  
---  Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1036       HALL, TOM              26  ACES             26.47     Butterfly   
  2     1046       MCCORMICK, MIKE        25  BAM              27.28     Butterfly   
  3     1027       PEDERSEN, DON          27  THORN            27.73     Butterfly    
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1035       MARTIN, TROY           30  THORN            27.78     Butterfly  
  2     1061       TANNER, GREG           30  DU               29.31     Backstroke  
  3     1080       LOTOCKI, THOMAS        34  DU               32.90     Backstroke  
   
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1008       SMITH, PAUL            39  VS               24.97     Butterfly  
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---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1039       ADAMS, GREG            40  UNAT             28.83     Butterfly 
  2     1003       DITOLLA, ROBERT        44  HR               29.86     Butterfly 
  
---  Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
  1     1015       SILVER, STEVEN         49  AM               29.63     Butterfly  
  2     1050       LEE, WAYNE             45  SQUID            39.12     Backstroke   
  
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1052       GRIFFITH, BILL         52  VS               31.96     Breaststroke   
  2     1062       WEST, DENNIS           54  DU               35.97     Breaststroke  
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1029       MALONE, MARK           60  GM               42.28     Breaststroke 
  2     1037       PLUMMER, MARK          62  IM               48.63     Breaststroke 
  
---  Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1010       ENSIGN, GEORGE         68  SS               43.74     Butterfly   
  2     1083       STROM, BENGT           66  SS               43.95     Breaststroke  
  
Event 7  Women's 200 yard Individual Medley 
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals      
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1025       STEVENS, ANGELA        24  DU             2:30.30          
  2     1071       WEHNER, KRISTIN        23  GM             2:45.81          
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1001       HOWELL, TRACEY         30  DU             2:33.38         
  2     1020       SHOEMAKER, CHRISTY     30  BAM            2:39.92          
  3     1082       SANDENWATER, KAREN     31  DU             2:58.15          
  
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1064       LEBSACK, LINDA         52  DU             3:26.71          
  
Event 8  Men's 200 yard Individual Medley 
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals      
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1065       RUTHER, BRENT          31  DU             2:19.21        
  
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1033       MELANSON, ED           36  DU             2:15.86         
  2     1016       CHAIYAROJ, PATT        36  SQUID          2:16.03         
  
---  Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
  1     1043       VARNER, TIM            47  BAM            2:42.77         
  
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1017       BURSON, BILL           53  SS             2:45.44         
  2     1059       MCGUIRE, ROBIN         53  BAM            3:07.97        
  
---  Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1010       ENSIGN, GEORGE         68  SS             3:36.57        
  
Event 9  Women's 50 yard Freestyle  
 
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1004       STORCH, AMBER          23  GM               29.28         
  2     1085       HILL, JENNIFER         23  TW               30.05 
---  Ages 25 Through 29 ---   
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  1     1051       SECKINGER, LEANNE      26  JAM              29.16         
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1066       LUND, KIRSTEN          32  DU               27.91         
  2     1020       SHOEMAKER, CHRISTY     30  BAM              28.00         
  3     1085       ROCKE, JENNIFER        33  BAM              29.51         
  
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1076       GARNIER, KATHY         38  IM               26.59         
  2     1053       NELSON, JUDY           38  HR               27.30         
  
---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1069       MCGARITY, MAUREEN      43  TF               35.70         
   
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1054       REED, JUDY             54  SS               31.20         
  
---  Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1002       GROBER, HARRIETTE      56  UNAT             42.76         
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1040       CLAPP, MARY            60  AM               49.01         
  
Event 10  Men's 50 yard Freestyle  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1047       MCCORMICK, AARON       23  BAM              23.56     
  
---  Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1023       KLUG, MICHAEL          27  VS               23.09      
  2     1036       HALL, TOM              26  ACES             24.26      
  3     1046       MCCORMICK, MIKE        25  BAM              25.22      
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1035       MARTIN, TROY           30  THORN            26.67      
  2     1080       LOTOCKI, THOMAS        34  DU               26.69      
  3     1061       TANNER, GREG           30  DU               26.89      
   
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1008       SMITH, PAUL            39  VS               22.87      
  2     1006       DEIHL, COLIN           36  DU               27.37      
  
---  Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
  1     1015       SILVER, STEVEN         49  AM               26.27      
  
---  Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1032       ANDERSON, TERRY        58  TF               32.05     
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1029       MALONE, MARK           60  GM               34.44     
  2     1037       PLUMMER, MARK          62  IM               35.05     
  
---  Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1083       STROM, BENGT           66  SS               36.16     
  
---  Ages 75 Through 79 ---  
  1     1031       WOOD, RICHARD          77  AM               28.87     
  
Event 12  Mixed 100 yard Butterfly  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals    
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
--- Women Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
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  1     1066       LUND, KIRSTEN          32  DU             1:08.65         
  
--- Women Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1073       HERTZBERG, RUTH        66  SC             2:37.03        
  
--- Men Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1027       PEDERSEN, DON          27  THORN          1:03.73        
  
--- Men Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1057       GONZALES, MICHAEL      32  BAM              57.64         
  
--- Men Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1033       MELANSON, ED           36  DU               58.84         
  
--- Men Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1021       HARBACH, RUSSELL       43  CSST           1:00.86         
  2     1039       ADAMS, GREG            40  UNAT           1:03.03         
  3     1003       DITOLLA, ROBERT        44  HR             1:04.70         
  
--- Men Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
  1     1043       VARNER, TIM            47  BAM            1:13.88         
  
Event 13  Women's 100 yard Freestyle or Individual Medley  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals     Stroke 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1025       STEVENS, ANGELA        24  DU             1:00.39     Freestyle   
  2     1071       WEHNER, KRISTIN        23  GM             1:03.55     Freestyle   
  3 1085    HILL, JENIFER          23  TW            1:07.42     Freestyle  
  -     1024       HAST, MEGHAN           24  VS                 DQ      I.M.   
  
---  Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1051       SECKINGER, LEANNE      26  JAM            1:21.20     I.M.   
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1001       HOWELL, TRACEY         30  DU             1:02.81     Freestyle   
  2     1020       SHOEMAKER, CHRISTY     30  BAM            1:03.52     Freestyle   
  3     1007       SMITH, LAURA           32  VS             1:11.14     I.M.   
 
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1076       GARNIER, KATHY         38  IM             1:10.99     I.M.   
  2     1011       FIELDS, KIM            36  VS             1:12.19     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1054       REED, JUDY             54  SS             1:11.26     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1002       GROBER, HARRIETTE      56  UNAT           1:34.70     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1040       CLAPP, MARY            60  AM             2:00.56     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 70 Through 74 ---  
  1     1026       HOLMES, FRANCES        71  JAM            2:47.37     I.M.   
  
---  Ages 75 Through 79 ---  
  1     1030       FROHS, AGOTA           78  JAM             2:22.15     I.M.   
  
Event 14  Men's 100 yard Freestyle or Individual Medley  
 
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals     Stroke 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1047       MCCORMICK, AARON       23  BAM            1:00.75     I.M. 
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---  Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1023       KLUG, MICHAEL          27  VS               50.48     Freestyle   
  2     1036       HALL, TOM              26  ACES             53.23     Freestyle   
  3     1046       MCCORMICK, MIKE        25  BAM            1:07.77     I.M.   
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1065       RUTHER, BRENT          31  DU               55.15     Freestyle   
  2     1035       MARTIN, TROY           30  THORN            55.83     Freestyle   
  3     1061       TANNER, GREG           30  DU             1:07.80     I.M.   
 
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1008       SMITH, PAUL            39  VS               50.39     Freestyle   
  2     1016       CHAIYAROJ, PATT        36  SQUID            52.53     Freestyle   
  3     1018       DEFUSCO, RUSS          39  AFAM           1:00.50     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1048       NOLTE, CHRIS           42  IM               55.80     Freestyle   
  2     1068       ALVARADO, RAY          41  FM             1:04.05     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
  1     1043       VARNER, TIM            47  BAM            1:02.48     Freestyle   
  2     1050       LEE, WAYNE             45  SQUID          1:07.43     Freestyle   
  3     1015       SILVER, STEVEN         49  AM             1:11.61     I.M.   
  
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1059       MCGUIRE, ROBIN         53  BAM            1:06.22     Freestyle   
  2     1052       GRIFFITH, BILL         52  VS             1:10.62     I.M.   
  
---  Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1032       ANDERSON, TERRY        58  TF             1:31.53     Freestyle   
    
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1037       PLUMMER, MARK          62  IM             1:15.02     Freestyle   
  
---  Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1010       ENSIGN, GEORGE         68  SS             1:32.14     I.M.   
  
 
Event 15  Mixed 500 yard Freestyle  
 
PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
--- Women Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1056       GEIL, KIMBERLY         29  BAM            5:59.80           
  
--- Women Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1038       DULLEA, MELANIE        37  SS             5:54.75           
  2     1063       VAN ORDEN, SUSAN       39  DU             6:47.25           
  3     1081       DESENFANTS, CHRISTINE  36  DU             6:53.44           
  
--- Women Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1064       LEBSACK, LINDA         52  DU             7:34.90           
 
--- Women Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1028       WISE, LOUISE           56  GM             7:56.62            
 
--- Women Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1073       HERTZBERG, RUTH        66  SC            10:45.45           
  
--- Women Ages 70 Through 74 ---  
  1     1026       HOLMES, FRANCES        71  JAM           12:08.49           
  
--- Men Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1067       REILLY, QUINN          32  DU             5:48.89           
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  2     1075       CAZARES, JOE           33  SS             6:33.30           
  
--- Men Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1077       BRADFORD, CHIP         38  DU             7:56.62           
  
--- Men Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1045       MCCORMICK, PAUL        52  BAM            5:30.95           
  2     1062       WEST, DENNIS           54  DU             6:54.27           
  3     1022       CREESE, DENNIS         50  BAM            8:07.58           
  
--- Men Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1014       KING, BILL             65  JAM            7:28.42      
  
Event 17  Women's 100 yard Backstroke  
 
PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1024       HAST, MEGHAN           24  VS             1:06.34         
  2     1025       STEVENS, ANGELA        24  DU             1:11.69        
  3     1004       STORCH, AMBER          23  GM             1:13.92         
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1001       HOWELL, TRACEY         30  DU             1:06.60         
  2     1007       SMITH, LAURA           32  VS             1:07.86         
  3     1085       ROCKE, JENNIFER        33  BAM            1:14.62         
  
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1005       RICE, WENDY            36  BAM            1:07.11         
  2     1053       NELSON, JUDY           38  HR             1:12.21         
  
---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1069       MCGARITY, MAUREEN      43  TF             1:35.04        
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1041       HORVATH, ILONA         62  DELTA          2:32.94         
  
Event 18  Men's 100 Backstoke  
 
PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals      
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1057       GONZALES, MICHAEL      32  BAM              56.04         
  2     1080       LOTOCKI, THOMAS        34  DU             1:11.59         
  
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1012       FIELDS, RIC            37  VS             1:02.37          
  2     1016       CHAIYAROJ, PATT        36  SQUID          1:03.15          
  3     1018       DEFUSCO, RUSS          39  AFAM           1:09.46          
  4     1006       DEIHL, COLIN           36  DU             1:14.73          
  
---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1021       HARBACH, RUSSELL       43  CSST           1:06.58          
  2     1039       ADAMS, GREG            40  UNAT           1:08.13          
  
---  Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
  1     1050       LEE, WAYNE             45  SQUID          1:23.00          
  
---  Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1032       ANDERSON, TERRY        58  TF             1:33.38          
  
Event 19  Women's 100 yard Breaststroke  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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---  Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1071       WEHNER, KRISTIN        23  GM             1:26.77      
  
---  Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1082       SANDENWATER, KAREN     31  DU             1:29.28           
  
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1049       NOLTE, SUSAN           37  HR             1:30.70           
  
---  Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1041       HORVATH, ILONA         62  DELTA          2:07.69           
  
Event 20  Men's 100 yard Breaststroke  
 
PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals     Points 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1018       DEFUSCO, RUSS          39  AFAM           1:16.90      
  
---  Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1048       NOLTE, CHRIS           42  IM             1:13.95      
  2     1068       ALVARADO, RAY          41  FM             1:21.53     
  
---  Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1052       GRIFFITH, BILL         52  VS             1:12.53      
  
---  Ages 65 Through 69 ---  
  1     1083       STROM, BENGT           66  SS             1:38.27      
  
Event 21  Mixed  200 yard Freestyle Relay  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                     Team            Finals     Points 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
---  Ages 25 Through 34 ---  
  1     3005       Vail Swimming    W-25      VS             1:33.19         
  2     3008       Green Mountain   W-25      GM             1:52.39         
  3     3007       DU Aqua-holics B W-25      DU             1:56.96         
  4     3006       DU Aqua-holics A W-25      DU             2:05.60         
 
Event 1650  Mixed  1650 Freestyle "The Mile High Mile"  
  
 PL    Meet ID       Name                Age  Team            Finals  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
--- Women Ages 19 Through 24 ---  
  1     1025       STEVENS, ANGELA        24  DU            20:43.44          
  
--- Women Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1056       GEIL, KIMBERLY         29  BAM           20:47.01         
  2     1019       KLING, PAM             28  TM            23:07.77         
  
--- Women Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1020       SHOEMAKER, CHRISTY     30  BAM           21:31.97         
  2     1085       ROCKE, JENNIFER        33  BAM           22:02.26         
  3     1089       SADENWATER, KAREN      31  DU            26:07.79          
  
--- Women Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1053       NELSON, JUDY           38  HR            19:32.90       
  2     1038       DULLEA, MELANIE        37  SS            20:33.53          
  3     1058       HEISDORFFER, TRISH     35  UNAT          21:02.62         
  4     1063       VAN ORDEN, SUSAN       39  DU            23:40.44           
  5     1081       DESENFANTS, CHRISTINE  36  DU            24:47.97           
  6     1079       CLARK, DINA            36  DU            29:56.99*  
*1st week of the eighth month of pregnancy          
  
--- Women Ages 45 Through 49 ---  
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  1     1086       ROCHE, CAROLYN         47  BAM           22:12.49           
  
--- Women Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1064       LEBSACK, LINDA         52  DU            26:10.35           
  
--- Women Ages 60 Through 64 ---  
  1     1041       HORVATH, ILONA         62  DELTA         46:34.53           
  
--- Men Ages 25 Through 29 ---  
  1     1013       JIRSA, WILLIAM         28  GM            21:21.34           
  2     1034       FERRIER, MICHAEL       26  DU            21:57.57           
  3     1055       PRICE, ROB             28  SQUID         22:59.43 
  4     1027       PEDERSEN, DON          27  THORN         23:26.76           
  
--- Men Ages 30 Through 34 ---  
  1     1088       RUHSER, RICHARD        32  DU            20:58.20           
  2     1061       TANNER, GREG           30  DU            21:15.71           
  3     1075       CAZARES, JOE           33  SS            22:57.43           
  
--- Men Ages 35 Through 39 ---  
  1     1033       MELANSON, ED           36  DU            18:23.85           
  2     1077       BRADFORD, CHIP         38  DU            27:30.78           
  
--- Men Ages 40 Through 44 ---  
  1     1009       HENDERSON, JAMES       41  SQUID         23:17.38           
  
--- Men Ages 50 Through 54 ---  
  1     1045       MCCORMICK, PAUL        52  BAM           19:27.59           
  2     1062       WEST, DENNIS           54  DU            23:38.09           
  3     1017       BURSON, BILL           53  SS            23:40.00           
  4     1022       CREESE, DENNIS         50  BAM           28:03.24           
  
--- Men Ages 55 Through 59 ---  
  1     1070       CHESSNOE, MICHAEL      57  SS            24:00.55           
  2     1072       MCDANAL, STEVE         55  JAM           28:30.03           
  
Return to the DU Aqua-holics Home Page

Return to the COMSA Home Page

 

Team Rankings Through Event 1650

Limited entry meet 03/06/1999

Combined

PL ID Team Name-Abbrev Points

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 502 DU Aqua-holics DU 185

2 507 Boulder Aquatic Masters BAM 136

3 508 Vail Swimming VS 109

4 510 South Suburban SS 74

5 511 Green Mountain GM 59

6 521 Inverness Masters IM 48

6 512 Jeffco Aquatic Masters JAM 48
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7 513 Aurora Masters AM 39

8 519 Total Fitness TF 36

9 505 Highlands Ranch HR 28

10 509 SQUID SQUID 26

11 517 Thorton Masters THORN 25

12 522 Delta Colorado Masters DELTA 18

13 516 Colorado Springs ST CSST 16

14 520 Englewood Master Aces ACES 14

15 524 Summit County SC 12

15 514 Air Force Aquatic Masters AFAM 12

16 523 Twentieth Street TW 7
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